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MCMILLIAN1DST2
Blue Ridge Petroleum Corp. McMillian #1-14
Southwind Drlg Rig #3 B.R.P.C.

1484' KB Hunton F472
3/12/17 14 23 4 Reno

Jim Musgrove Jake Fahrenbruch
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Weak blow, increased to 2". No blowback.
No blow, increased to a weak surface blow. No blowback.
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5 Drilling mud 100% mud

(Oil spots in tools.)

Mis-run, suspect bad o-ring in shut in tool.
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McMILLIAN #1-14, DST #2 HUNTON 3603'-3610' (MIS-RUN)

5951 Time

59
51

 P
re

ss
ur

e 
, p

si
(a

) 5951 Tem
perature , °F

12:00
2017/3/12

13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

0

26

52

78

104

130

p = 1792.58 p = 1789.23

Temp = 112.52

p = 1291.43

p = 27.29 p = 41.05

DIAMOND TESTING GENERAL REPORT
Jake Fahrenbruch, Tester
Cell: (620) 282-8977 / Office: (800) 542-7313

 TEST INFORMATION 
 Well Name  McMillian #1-14
 Company Name  Blue Ridge Petroleum Corp.
 Formation  DST #2, Hunton 3603'-3610'
 Test Type  Bottom-Hole w/shale packer
 Surface Location  Sec 14-23s-4w-Reno Co.-KS
 KB Elevation (SL)  1484.000
 Gauge Name  5951
 Start Test Date  2017/03/12
 Start Test Time  12:49:00
 Final Test Date  2017/03/12
 Final Test Time  18:54:00
 Job Number  F472
 Contact  Jonathan Allen
 Site Contact  Jim Musgrove

 TEST RESULTS 
 Initial flow, weak blow, increased to 2". No blowback.
Final flow, no blow, increased to a weak surface blow. No blowback.

MIS-RUN

Recovered 5' of drilling mud, 100% mud. (Oil spots in tools)
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